Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill No. 2626

BY: Senator(s) Bryan

- AMEND on line 66 by striking the words "Medical Pediatrics" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 Internal Medical-Pediatrics
- FURTHER, AMEND on line 135 by striking the word "service" and inserting the word "care" in lieu thereof.
- FURTHER, AMEND on line 137 by inserting the following before the comma:
- 8 and that physician grants are distributed to the Mississippi
- 9 qualified health centers where there is the most need
- 10 FURTHER, AMEND on line 159 striking the word "calendar" and 11 inserting the word "fiscal" in lieu thereof.

